
Excellent JWW 8" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 55

Riddle Kimberly Fulton100 43.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Gabby Carol Clark100 40.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Powder Carolyn Hess40.36 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Maddie Susan Karsch52.12 NQ 3 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen54.67 NQ 3 1 1 0 2Cocker Spaniel Black

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 50

Winter Lorraine Gerow100 28.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins35.08 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 48

Benji Ariane Goerlich100 43.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Twizy Roseann Mandell48.01 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 55

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 37.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 37.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Angie Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 43.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 44.93 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 51.49 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Norwich Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 53.07 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Norwich Terrier

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle35.02 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dee Claudia McGuire41.11 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Toy Poodle

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Skye Claudia McGuire41.51 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Logan Kristen Boentgen44.43 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bruyn Karen GormanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Violet Carolyn Ing100 36.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter100 43.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon31.37 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson32.32 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Sushi Jane Plamondon35.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Harper Jan Vansyckel41.60 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Finn Lauren Hamm50.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Slyde Doris O'BrienNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 50

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 26.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Tedd Anna Ericsson100 29.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 29.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 30.19 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Strike Doris O'Brien100 31.77 Q 0 0 0 0 018 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Switch Katie Rogers100 35.50 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Kora Scott Hinckley100 40.27 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Cattle Dog

Kenji Sara Ko31.60 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mark Carol Perkins33.63 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan39.36 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Sly Kim Tees44.87 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Bitzi Denise Baker49.52 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Marlee Scott Hinckley58.65 NQ 2 0 1 0 8Australian Cattle Dog

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 48

Emma Deneen Stebenne100 27.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 32.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 32.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Kit Merrie Bettler100 33.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 36.54 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Rough Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 37.37 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Dalmatian

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 38.08 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 38.50 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Stabyhoun

Mellie Beth Hildreth26.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers29.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Desmo Heather Sidmore30.23 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay32.30 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Truman Joanne Williamson32.86 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Bearded Collie

Kimber Erin Hoverson38.92 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Fozzie Sue Sonia41.81 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley44.91 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Hailey Kristen Boentgen51.53 NQ 1 2 0 0 3German Shepherd 
Dog

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 51

Granite Amber McCune100 30.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 34.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Rosette Sterling Moffat100 46.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Great Dane

Doodle Audrey Chase30.81 NQ 1 1 2 0 0All American Dog

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 48

Typo Amber McCune100 27.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8"P Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 57

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 46.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 55

Cosmo Susan Karsch62.24 NQ 2 1 2 0 7English Cocker 
Spaniel

Mikayla Lisa Lohsen64.26 NQ 3 0 1 0 9English Cocker 
Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 53

Callie Kristin Conroy42.03 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Mint Patricia Kearney76.75 NQ 1 1 0 0 20English Springer 
Spaniel

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 56

Cisco Carla Sanborn51.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Boxer

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 60

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 35.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shih Tzu

Very Janet Officer100 46.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 50.34 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 57

Pink Carolyn Hess100 32.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Cocker Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon30.18 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette35.47 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12"P Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 55

Sasha Sara Ko100 38.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Severus Celine Yang100 50.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 04 Shiba Inu

Tula Lisa Lohsen100 52.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 02 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 54.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Reese Lisa Lohsen30.95 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Livvy Bill Young39.75 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Charlotte Susan Karsch47.16 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Skye Kimberly Fulton58.34 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 53

Metric Amber McCune100 26.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Debbie Cara Armour100 32.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Boxer

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 33.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 34.15 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Boxer

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 38.83 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan100 39.03 Q 0 0 0 0 013 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Pipit Nancy Freese100 41.49 Q 0 0 0 0 011 English Springer 
Spaniel

Iris Cynthia Gilliland100 43.15 Q 0 0 0 0 09 English Springer 
Spaniel

Lyra Charlotte Mcauley100 47.05 Q 0 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer100 48.88 Q 0 0 0 0 04 English Springer 
Spaniel

Decker Alicia Kerr32.67 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sequel Noreen Bennett36.84 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Poe Kathy GrimNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 56

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 38.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 54

Echo Kristine Holleran87 58.08 Q1st 1 0 0 0 4Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bee Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

47.58 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 51

Shrimpie Carolyn Ing29.57 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson29.89 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 48

Milton Anna Ericsson22.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Colbie Susan Greene57.36 NQ 0 0 0 0 9English Springer 
Spaniel

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 46

Shine Sharon Pica100 25.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Agnes Jean Fenton33.91 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Figment Alicia KerrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Prove-It Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 53

Blake Deborah Palmer100 34.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 51

Ruby Suzanne Kasprzak35.60 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 20"P Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 53

Mr Banks Avery Pierce100 37.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 46

Brady Emily Gomes100 25.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Onni Heather Merrill100 35.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Finnish Lapphund

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 50

Nova Kristen Boentgen58.47 NQ 4 2 2 0 8Swedish Vallhund

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 42

Lila Moon Carol Ahearn95 27.69 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Kiva Carla Sanborn60.80 NQ 2 0 0 0 18Boxer

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 45

Thalia Carol Ahearn95 26.16 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 51

Black Jack Ellen Dana66.50 NQ 2 2 2 0 15Cocker Spaniel Black

Coop Ellen Dana71.58 NQ 2 3 2 0 20Cocker Spaniel Parti

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle36.23 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

41.53 Q 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman48.65 Q 0 0 0 06 Toy Fox Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire49.05 Q 0 0 0 06 Toy Poodle

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton53.49 Q 0 0 0 05 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Riddle Kimberly Fulton57.59 Q 0 0 0 04 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Logan Kristen BoentgenNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Reya Lauren HammNQ 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Slyde Doris O'Brien34.94 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Sushi Jane Plamondon39.12 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Violet Carolyn Ing42.47 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter46.83 Q 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel

Finn Lauren Hamm49.84 Q 0 0 0 05 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Cupid John SvenningsenNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Gabby Carol ClarkNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Maddie Susan KarschNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Nova Kristen BoentgenNQ 0 0 1 0Swedish Vallhund

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Shrimpie Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins29.14 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Kenji Sara Ko30.79 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Sly Kim Tees33.88 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

34.54 Q 0 0 0 08 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Strike Doris O'Brien35.27 Q 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Kora Scott Hinckley42.73 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Cattle Dog

Brady Emily Gomes44.21 Q 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog

Winter Lorraine Gerow43.90 NQ 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Milton Anna Ericsson47.51 NQ 2 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kevin Elaine Hamill48.39 NQ 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bitzi Denise BakerNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Little Bit Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Marlee Scott HinckleyNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Onni Heather MerrillNQ 0 0 1 0Finnish Lapphund

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Shine Sharon Pica37.96 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Kaleb Louise Hinckley39.35 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Ava Donna Finocchiaro41.92 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour42.54 Q 0 0 0 08 Boxer

Mellie Beth Hildreth36.17 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Figment Alicia Kerr39.45 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley48.15 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Agnes Jean Fenton49.89 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Benji Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Emma Deneen StebenneNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 24" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Gibbs Kathleen Grim35.69 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey Chase39.28 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Rosette Sterling MoffatNQ 0 0 1 0Great Dane

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Polly Nicholas Carleton41.50 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shih Tzu

Skye Claudia McGuire47.50 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Poodle

Teagan Kimberly Fulton52.02 Q 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Piper Tracey Deyette38.51 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso49.67 Q 0 0 0 07 Russell Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Blake Deborah Palmer48.97 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Skye Kimberly Fulton55.78 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Tula Lisa Lohsen51.31 NQ 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Mikayla Lisa Lohsen52.98 NQ 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Livvy Bill Young58.41 NQ 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Black Jack Ellen DanaNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Charlotte Susan KarschNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Coop Ellen DanaNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Cosmo Susan KarschNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Decker Alicia Kerr36.85 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins38.15 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Pipit Nancy Freese40.60 Q 0 0 0 09 English Springer 
Spaniel

Ruby Suzanne Kasprzak41.20 NQ 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Iris Cynthia GillilandNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Lyra Charlotte McauleyNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Mint Patricia KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Twizy Roseann MandellNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Spencer Sylvia Leggett39.18 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 1 0Boxer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Echo Kristine Holleran93.60 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 17Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Powder Carolyn Hess43.85 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Maddie Susan Karsch62.91 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen64.24 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Gabby Carol Clark87.99 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 16Miniature Poodle

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 71

Winter Lorraine Gerow55.83 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Marlee Scott Hinckley80.80 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 9Australian Cattle Dog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 68

Shine Sharon Pica46.60 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley53.63 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Figment Alicia Kerr54.35 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin Hoverson54.60 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Twizy Roseann Mandell73.68 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle100 46.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 48.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 57.59 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Toy Fox Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire100 62.01 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 013 Toy Poodle

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 72.69 Q 0 0 0 0 0 03 Norwich Terrier

Skye Claudia McGuire59.62 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Angie Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

62.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Logan Kristen Boentgen64.10 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Arya Lauren Kanter100 54.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson51.21 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing59.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Lauren Hamm64.66 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Slyde Doris O'Brien64.84 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Harper Jan VansyckelNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Sushi Jane PlamondonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 71

Tedd Anna Ericsson100 40.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kenji Sara Ko100 43.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 50.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Mark Carol Perkins100 51.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Sly Kim Tees42.12 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Strike Doris O'Brien44.73 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Calpurnia Robert Mechan54.81 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Kora Scott Hinckley65.48 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Bitzi Denise BakerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 68

Desmo Heather Sidmore100 44.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 52.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Rough Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 52.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Kaleb Louise Hinckley100 54.73 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 54.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Stabyhoun

Atty Tod Hebert48.40 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Cinder Katie Rogers49.18 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kit Merrie Bettler55.14 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay57.47 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Hailey Kristen Boentgen57.92 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Fozzie Sue Sonia67.22 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Emma Deneen StebenneNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHughNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 72

Granite Amber McCune100 45.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Doodle Audrey Chase100 47.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog

Rosette Sterling Moffat100 68.14 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 03 Great Dane

Gibbs Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 68

Typo Amber McCune100 39.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 12"P Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 76

Mikayla Lisa Lohsen65.77 NQ 1 2 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 77

Cisco Carla Sanborn79.08 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 2Boxer

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 55.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shih Tzu

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 66.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Very Janet Officer82.61 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 44.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 44.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette54.86 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso78.27 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 2Russell Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 76

Sasha Sara Ko100 51.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Tula Lisa Lohsen100 59.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Skye Kimberly Fulton100 61.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Severus Celine Yang100 64.57 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 011 Shiba Inu

Reese Lisa Lohsen100 67.39 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 71.13 Q 0 0 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog

Cosmo Susan Karsch83.62 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 7English Cocker 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12"P Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Charlotte Susan KarschNQ 2 1 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Livvy Bill YoungNQ 1 2 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 73

Metric Amber McCune100 42.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Decker Alicia Kerr100 46.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 48.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Pipit Nancy Freese100 55.30 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 017 English Springer 
Spaniel

Phoenix Cara Armour100 55.62 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer

Atticus Robert Mechan100 55.68 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Poe Kathy Grim55.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Iris Cynthia Gilliland74.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 1English Springer 
Spaniel

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer80.92 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 7English Springer 
Spaniel

Mint Patricia Kearney92.75 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 19English Springer 
Spaniel

Debbie Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Jasper Donna FinocchiaroNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 77

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 48.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 79

Riddle Kimberly Fulton100 58.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 76

Bubbly Vivian Hudson51.96 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 73

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 36.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Colbie Susan Greene94.98 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 20English Springer 
Spaniel

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 71

Prove-It Amber McCune45.31 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Lila Moon Carol Ahearn54.01 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 78

Blake Deborah Palmer95 50.54 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 76

Ruby Suzanne KasprzakNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 16" Fri, Sep 1, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 67

Brady Emily Gomes100 47.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Onni Heather Merrill100 50.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Finnish Lapphund

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 77

Bee Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

95 49.33 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 64

Kiva Carla Sanborn68.94 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 4Boxer

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 65

Thalia Carol Ahearn95 44.43 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 70

Mr Banks Avery Pierce100 41.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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